Service Industries Limited



Servis House, 2-Main Gulberg Lahore - 54662 (Pakistan) Phone: (42) 35751990-96 Fax: (42) 35711827

SIL/PSX/CS/152 May 13, 2024

BY PUCARS & T.C.S

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Executive Director / HOD,
Offsite-II Department,
Supervision Division,
Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan,
63, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Islamabad.

Subject:

Disclosure of Material Information

Dear Sirs:

In accordance with the requirements of the Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited and applicable provisions of the Securities Act, 2015, Service Industries Limited (the "Company") is pleased to convey the following information:

"Service Long March Tyres (Private) Limited ('SLM') a subsidiary / associated company of Service Industries Limited (the 'Company') has announced further expansion plans. A copy of the announcement released by SLM is attached herewith.

SLM is a joint venture project which manufacture and sell all steel radial truck, bus, light truck and off the road tyres in Pakistan. The Company and its subsidiary company, Service Global Footwear Limited, holds 32.09% and 18.91% equity stake, respectively, in SLM."

A disclosure form is attached herewith.

LAHORE

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange, accordingly.

Yours' sincerely

Waheed Ashraf Company Secretary

PRESS RELEASE

Chairman Jin Yongsheng and CEO Omar Saeed called on PM Shehbaz Sharif to thank him for the government's support to the tyre industry.

Service Long March Tyres has committed a further investment of Rs 30b to double its capacity and to increase exports to \$100m in 2025.

Service Long March Tyres has also shown an intent to invest a further amount of Rs 30b to start a new project exporting specialised tyres from Pakistan to EU and USA.

PM Shehbaz Sharif promised continued support from all departments and instructed relevant ministries to help export led growth in the country.

The meeting was attended by the Finance Minister, Commerce Minister, Minister for Privatisation and Investment, Information Minister, Secretary to PM, Secretary Commerce and Secretary BOI.



Service Industries Limited

Servis House, 2-Main Gulberg Lahore - 54662 (Pakistan) Phone: (42) 35751990-96 Fax: (42) 35711827

SERVICE INDUSTRIES LIMITED DISCLOSURE FORM

(Securities Act, 2015)

May 13, 2024

Name of the Company	Service Industries Limited
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported if applicable)	Not applicable
Exact Name of the Company as specified in its Memorandum	Service Industries Limited
Registered address of the Company	Servis House, 2-Main Gulberg, Lahore.
Contact Information	Mr. Waheed Ashraf Company Secretary Tel: +92 42 35751990-96 Fax: +9242 35711827
Disclosure of Inside Information in terms of the Securities Act, 2015, Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited	"Service Long March Tyres (Private) Limited ('SLM') a subsidiary / associated company of Service Industries Limited (the 'Company') has announced further expansion plans. A copy of the announcement released by SLM is attached herewith. SLM is a joint venture project which manufacture and sell all steel
	radial truck, bus, light truck and off the road tyres in Pakistan. The Company and its subsidiary company, Service Global Footwear Limited, holds 32.09% and 18.91% equity stake, respectively, in SLM."

Waheed Ashraf
Company Secretary